

DEED OF GIFT Year: 2025

## I/We, the Gordon and Marion Smith Foundation for Young Artists, hereby

unconditionally and irrevocably assign and transfer to Artists for Kids, by way of a gift, all my rights, title and interest in and to the work described below or on the attached pages, together with all associated rights of the Donor therein, and acknowledge that Artists for Kids's acceptance of the gift is subject to the Terms and Conditions Regarding Acceptance of Gifts on the reverse of this form.

If more than one artwork is gifted, please list each artwork separately with the following information. A Deed of Gift Condition report is required for each work.

Description of work(s) of art:Artist: Beau DickTitle, edition info and date: Si-si-uth and Tli-sli-gi-la (112/300), 1976Medium: Serigraph on Stonehenge Cover natural (rag) paperSize (Approx): H: 57 cm / 22.5 in W: 55 cm / 21.5 in Depth:Diameter:Total number of artworks: 1Framed: NOIs the work signed: Yes (Recto)

Value of artwork (CDN): \$1,350.00 (In accordance with the current fair market value)

## Additional information:

Appraisal (required information): Petley Jones, 2024

**Provenance (if known):** Donated to the Smith Foundation by Alison and Robert Watt, November 2024

Credit Line for Exhibition purposes (On site and/or online):

TEL 604-903-3798 WEB artistsforkids.ca EMAIL afkinfo@sd44.ca



I/We wish the credit line to be listed as follows: (for example: Gift of the artist; Courtesy of)

Description of work(s) of art: Artist: Robert Davidson Title, edition info and date: Moon (272/274), 1976 Medium: Serigraph Size (Approx): H: 41 cm / 16.14 in W: 41 cm / 16.14 in Depth: Diameter: Total number of artworks: 1 Framed: YES (Doubled matboard with black and cherry coloured wood frame) Is the work signed: Yes (Recto)

Value of artwork (CDN): \$1,075.00 (In accordance with the current fair market value)

Additional information:

Appraisal (required information): Petley Jones, 2024

**Provenance (if known):** Donated to the Smith Foundation by Alison and Robert Watt, November 2024

**Credit Line for Exhibition purposes (On site and/or online):** I/We wish the credit line to be listed as follows: (for example: Gift of the artist; Courtesy of)

Description of work(s) of art: Artist: Christos Dikeakos Title, edition info and date: *The Music Lesson* (1/3), 2013 Medium: Photograph, Epson Premium Luster paper 2009, Archival Dye print Size (Approx): H: 59.5 in W: 98.625 in Depth: 2.25 in Diameter: Total number of artworks: 1 Framed: YES Is the work signed: Yes (Verso)

 TEL 604-903-3798
 2121 Lons

 WEB artistsforkids.ca
 North Va

 EMAIL afkinfo@sd44.ca
 V7M 2K6



Value of artwork (CDN): \$65,000.00 (In accordance with the current fair market value)

Additional information:

Appraisal (required information):

Provenance (if known): Donated to the Smith Foundation by Christos Dikeakos, May 2025

**Credit Line for Exhibition purposes (On site and/or online):** I/We wish the credit line to be listed as follows: (for example: Gift of the artist; Courtesy of)

Description of work(s) of art: The Portfolio Collective's 2021 Artist for Artist Edition series Artists: Graham Gilmore, Angela Grossmann, Attila Richard Lukacs, Derek Root, Vikky Alexander, Rebecca Belmore and Dana Claxton Title, edition info and date: Artist for Artist series, 2021 Medium: six copperplate etchings and one giclee print in a limited edition of 30, printed on 250 gram Rives BFK paper by master printer Peter Braune at New Leaf Editions Size (Approx): image size is 17" by 12 3/4" on a 21 1/4" by 17 1/8" sheet Total number of artworks: 7 Framed: NO Is the work signed: Yes (Recto)

Value of artwork (CDN): \$7,300.00 (In accordance with the current fair market value)

Additional information:

Appraisal (required information):

 TEL 604-903-3798
 2121 Lons

 WEB artistsforkids.ca
 North Va

 EMAIL afkinfo@sd44.ca
 V7M 2K6



**Provenance (if known):** Acquired by the Smith Foundation with funds donated by The Herb and Cece Schreiber Family Foundation, December 2024

**Credit Line for Exhibition purposes (On site and/or online):** I/We wish the credit line to be listed as follows: (for example: Gift of the artist; Courtesy of)

**DEED OF GIFT continued** 

The Donor acknowledges, has read, understands and agrees to the terms and conditions set forth on this Deed of Gift Agreement.

Donor name: The Gordon and Marion Smith Foundation for Young Artists

Address: 2121 Lonsdale Ave, North Vancouver, BC V7M 2K6

Telephone: (604) 998-8563

Email: <u>executivedirector@smithfoundation.ca</u>

Signature of Donor Date: May 8, 2025

Artists for Kids hereby gratefully acknowledges the receipt of the work(s) listed above or on attached pages, subject to the terms and conditions on the reverse of this form.

TEL 604-903-3798 2121 Lons WEB artistsforkids.ca North Va EMAIL afkinfo@sd44.ca V7M 2K6



Alts Kerr.

Signature of Director, Artists for Kids Date: May 8, 2025

Please sign and date this completed Deed of Gift and return to: Director, Artists for Kids, 2121 Lonsdale, North Vancouver BC, V7M 2K6

## DEED OF GIFT continued

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS REGARDING ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS

Requirement: MUST be completed by the Donor as part of the Deed Process

Artists for Kids has accepted the Donor's gift of the work(s) listed above and on the reverse or on the attached pages, subject to the following terms and conditions:

1. By execution of the Deed of Gift the Donor represents and warrants to Artists for Kids that the Donor is the legal and beneficial owner of the work(s), that no other person has any claim to the work(s), and that the Donor has full power and authority to give the work(s) to Artists for Kids.

2. The Donor confirms that they have obtained independent legal advice and income tax advice with respect to the gift, and that Artists for Kids has made no representation or warranty to the Donor regarding legal or tax consequences in respect of the gift.

3. The Donor has examined the information contained above and on the reverse or on the attached pages and warrants that the description of the work(s) listed is accurate.

 TEL 604-903-3798
 2121 Lons

 WEB artistsforkids.ca
 North Va

 EMAIL afkinfo@sd44.ca
 V7M 2K6



4. The Donor acknowledges that upon execution of this Deed of Gift the gift of work(s) to Artists for Kids is absolute, irrevocable and without condition and the work(s) may be utilized in accordance with Artists for Kids' programs and policies.

5. In accordance with the Canada Revenue Agency's rules on the issuance of tax receipts, please indicate, by circling the Y (yes) or N (no), whether you, as the Donor:

Y / N Acquired the work(s) as part of a tax shelter arrangement;

Y / N Acquired the work(s) less than three years ago; or

Y / N Acquired the work(s) less than ten years ago if the main purpose of acquisition was to make a donation.

 TEL 604-903-3798
 2121 Lons

 WEB artistsforkids.ca
 North Va

 EMAIL afkinfo@sd44.ca
 V7M 2K6